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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Granada                 

      
Males                 

         0 4.113981 0.150381 4.099651 100000 409.96513 99651.686 7926671.1 79.266711 

         1 0.107163 0.205907 0.428505 99590.035 42.674849 398224.59 7827019.4 78.592395 

         5 0.036789 0.653699 0.183933 99547.36 18.310007 497705.1 7428794.8 74.625734 

         10 0.154696 0.526697 0.773195 99529.05 76.955348 497463.13 6931089.7 69.638861 

         15 0.277791 0.585173 1.388153 99452.095 138.05474 496974.13 6433626.6 64.690709 

         20 0.296306 0.366813 1.480143 99314.04 146.99901 496104.81 5936652.4 59.776568 

         25 0.408923 0.501928 2.042536 99167.041 202.55223 495330.78 5440547.6 54.862458 

         30 0.806616 0.390103 4.023183 98964.489 398.1522 493608.28 4945216.8 49.969609 

         35 0.600498 0.511252 2.998091 98566.336 295.5108 492109.53 4451608.6 45.163579 

         40 1.673681 0.537236 8.336123 98270.826 819.1977 489458.65 3959499 40.291704 

         45 2.112301 0.651876 10.522815 97451.628 1025.4654 485473.19 3470040.4 35.607824 

         50 4.297558 0.558546 21.285876 96426.163 2052.5153 477600.36 2984567.2 30.95184 

         55 7.466727 0.550224 36.717089 94373.647 3465.1256 464075.58 2506966.8 26.564268 

         60 10.127509 0.530879 49.462554 90908.522 4496.5677 443995.43 2042891.2 22.471944 

         65 15.165325 0.55794 73.367356 86411.954 6339.8165 418046.87 1598895.8 18.503179 

         70 24.153395 0.537004 114.37191 80072.137 9158.0032 379160.09 1180848.9 14.747314 

         75 40.998433 0.547689 187.59804 70914.134 13303.352 324484.41 801688.86 11.305065 

         80 71.647552 0.531054 306.71195 57610.782 17669.915 246622.73 477204.44 8.283249 

         85 129.25099 0.493424 486.86603 39940.867 19445.851 150450.31 230581.71 5.773077 

         90 211.63476 0.440969 664.86919 20495.015 13626.504 64386.891 80131.401 3.9098 

         95 293.79419 2.292274 1000 6868.5112 6868.5112 15744.509 15744.509 2.292274 

      
Females                 

         0 3.450562 0.043836 3.439215 100000 343.92147 99671.155 8463221.3 84.632213 

         1 0 0 0 99656.079 0 398624.31 8363550.2 83.924135 

         5 0.039123 0.796712 0.195609 99656.079 19.493576 498260.58 7964925.9 79.924135 

         10 0.12801 0.73623 0.639941 99636.585 63.76152 498098.83 7466665.3 74.938993 

         15 0.127206 0.498671 0.635826 99572.823 63.311028 497705.42 6968566.5 69.984623 

         20 0.298223 0.747755 1.490556 99509.512 148.32449 497360.49 6470861 65.027563 

         25 0.138734 0.509294 0.693432 99361.188 68.900176 496636.89 5973500.5 60.119053 

         30 0.210461 0.543731 1.051802 99292.288 104.4358 496223.18 5476863.7 55.159004 

         35 0.359303 0.604412 1.795239 99187.852 178.06593 495587.06 4980640.5 50.214219 

         40 0.798467 0.596004 3.985904 99009.786 394.64354 494251.76 4485053.4 45.299092 

         45 1.183188 0.495728 5.898342 98615.142 581.66579 491609.12 3990801.7 40.468447 

         50 1.884219 0.504918 9.377357 98033.477 919.29493 487891.75 3499192.5 35.693853 

         55 2.821607 0.536938 14.016464 97114.182 1361.1975 482419.31 3011300.8 31.007838 

         60 4.15686 0.50603 20.573081 95752.984 1969.9339 473899.48 2528881.5 26.410472 

         65 6.502035 0.545221 32.036517 93783.05 3004.4823 462083.38 2054982 21.912083 

         70 11.035129 0.534344 53.793535 90778.568 4883.3001 442523.16 1592898.6 17.547078 

         75 22.338452 0.548225 106.32703 85895.268 9132.9884 408846.07 1150375.5 13.392769 

         80 49.645647 0.530322 222.30972 76762.28 17065.001 343736.1 741529.39 9.660075 

         85 98.3739 0.517424 397.51377 59697.279 23730.49 241227.5 397793.29 6.663508 

         90 186.54089 0.456652 619.00368 35966.788 22263.575 119349.57 156565.78 4.353065 

         95 247.36984 2.715875 1000 13703.214 13703.214 37216.216 37216.216 2.715875 

 


